

STREET MAINTENANCE BUILDING

Project: CONCRETE REHABILITATION
 Location: STREET MAINTENANCE BUILDING

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.
 Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
 Phone No.: 605.338.5736
 Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 380,795.00
 Budget: \$ 420,675.00
 Letting Date: 03/22/18
 Time: 2:15PM

Dakota Contracting
 Bidder: Corporation
 Address: 2208 W. 50th Street
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Bryan Wiseman General
 Bidder: Contracting, Inc.
 Address: PO Box 2375
 City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57101
 Phone No.: 605.940.2751

1,287.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,256.00	\$ 22,256.00
2	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIAL	LS	1	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1,287.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	388	\$ 2.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,164.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2449	\$ 4.60	\$ 11,265.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,245.00
5	SPECIAL REMOVE HYDRAULIC PLATFORM	LS	1	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	39	\$ 4.50	\$ 175.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 195.00
7	110.7040	REMOVE GATE FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
8	110.7080	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	26	\$ 3.45	\$ 89.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	1038	\$ 4.95	\$ 5,138.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,190.00
10	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	955	\$ 7.25	\$ 6,923.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,505.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	796	\$ 9.80	\$ 7,800.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,756.00
12	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS	CY	50	\$ 17.25	\$ 862.50	\$ 19.50	\$ 975.00
13	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	5	\$ 23.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 130.00
14	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00
15	620.2100	RESET GATE	EA	1	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
16	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	26	\$ 15.95	\$ 414.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 780.00
17	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	48	\$ 4.40	\$ 211.20	\$ 4.50	\$ 216.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
20	SPECIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
21	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
22	SPECIAL INSTALL VALVE BOX TOP EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
23	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 90.00
24	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	23	\$ 3.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 11.50
25	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
26	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
27	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
28	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	3	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
29	SPECIAL SEED FERTILIZER AND FIBER MULCH	SY	23	\$ 10.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,150.00	
30	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
31	260.1000	CRUSHED CONCRETE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE FOR	TON	1516	\$ 17.85	\$ 27,060.60	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,288.00
32	320.1250	PATCHING	TON	261	\$ 135.70	\$ 35,417.70	\$ 140.00	\$ 36,540.00
33	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	55	\$ 16.85	\$ 926.75	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,045.00
34	380.0090	10" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	2280	\$ 66.45	\$ 151,506.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 164,160.00
35	SPECIAL 12" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	170	\$ 96.65	\$ 16,430.50	\$ 81.00	\$ 13,770.00	
36	SPECIAL 7" PIPE BOLLARD	EA	4	\$ 685.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	
37	380.6000	DOWEL BAR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	866	\$ 12.25	\$ 10,608.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,392.00
38	380.6115	5/8" SMOOTH DOWEL RAILROAD TEE AND FOOTING PAID FOR PER	EA	6	\$ 10.85	\$ 65.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00
39	SPECIAL EACH LOCATION/DOOR	EA	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
40	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	351	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,088.45	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,281.50
41	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	2937	\$ 2.90	\$ 8,517.30	\$ 3.20	\$ 9,398.40
42	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	115	\$ 3.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 402.50

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 349,289.55	Total Bid	\$ 354,257.90
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

43	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	151	\$ 3.75	\$ 566.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 641.75
44	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	99	\$ 2.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 222.75
45	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	217	\$ 4.60	\$ 998.20	\$ 5.25	\$ 1,139.25
46	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	260	\$ 4.95	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,300.00
47	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	120	\$ 7.25	\$ 870.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00
48	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	115	\$ 9.80	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,265.00
49	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	16	\$ 23.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 416.00
50	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00
51	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	90	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 45.00
52	SPECIAL SEED FERTILIZER AND FIBER MULCH	SY	90	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	
53	260.1000	CRUSHED CONCRETE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE FOR	TON	94	\$ 18.20	\$ 1,710.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,692.00
54	320.1250	PATCHING	TON	64	\$ 135.70	\$ 8,684.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,960.00
55	380.0090	10" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	149	\$ 71.45	\$ 10,646.05	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,728.00
56	SPECIAL 7" PIPE BOLLARD SLEEVES	EA	85	\$ 145.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	
57	380.4090	10" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	64	\$ 95.35	\$ 6,102.40	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,440.00
58	380.6000	DOWEL BAR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	34	\$ 15.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 408.00
59	380.6119	1/4" SMOOTH DOWEL INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT #9	EA	27	\$ 12.90	\$ 348.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00
60	380.6119	DEFORMED BAR	EA	14	\$ 12.05	\$ 168.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
61	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	40	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00
62	650.7080	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF610 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	FT	12	\$ 38.55	\$ 462.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
63	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	213	\$ 2.90	\$ 617.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 745.50

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 49,790.80	Total Bid	\$ 48,333.25
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

STREET MAINTENANCE BUILDING

Project: CONCRETE REHABILITATION
 Location: STREET MAINTENANCE BUILDING

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 380,795.00	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting, Inc.	Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc.
Address: 6400 N. CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 420,675.00	Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane	Address: 147 175th Avenue
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/22/18	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57103	City/State/Zip: Edgerton, MN 56128
Phone No.: 605.338.5736	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.271.3780	Phone No.: 507.442.4000
Value of OFM: \$	1,287.00		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 45,855.00	\$ 45,855.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
2	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIAL	LS	1	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 1,287.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	388	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,164.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2449	\$ 4.40	\$ 10,775.60	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,041.00
5	SPECIAL REMOVE HYDRAULIC PLATFORM	LS	1	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	
6	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	39	\$ 4.40	\$ 171.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 273.00
7	110.7040	REMOVE GATE FOR RESET	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 58.50
8	110.7080	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	26	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 208.00
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	1038	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,228.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,304.00
10	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	955	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,640.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	796	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,980.00
12	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS	CY	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00
13	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 260.00
14	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
15	620.2100	RESET GATE	EA	1	\$ 460.90	\$ 460.90	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
16	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	26	\$ 42.31	\$ 1,100.06	\$ 36.00	\$ 936.00
17	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	48	\$ 4.40	\$ 211.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 240.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
19	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	2	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00
20	SPECIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM REPAIR	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 190.00	
21	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
22	SPECIAL INSTALL VALVE BOX TOP EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	
23	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	2	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 112.00
24	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	23	\$ 5.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 86.25
25	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
26	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
27	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
28	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
29	SPECIAL SEED FERTILIZER AND FIBER MULCH	SY	23	\$ 5.50	\$ 126.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 143.75	
30	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 236.00
31	260.1000	CRUSHED CONCRETE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE FOR	TON	1516	\$ 16.50	\$ 25,014.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,288.00
32	320.1250	PATCHING	TON	261	\$ 130.00	\$ 33,930.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 378,450.00
33	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	55	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,155.00
34	380.0090	10" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	2280	\$ 69.80	\$ 159,144.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 171,000.00
35	SPECIAL 12" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	170	\$ 91.60	\$ 15,572.00	\$ 98.75	\$ 16,787.50	
36	SPECIAL 7" PIPE BOLLARD	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	
37	380.6000	DOWEL BAR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	866	\$ 16.50	\$ 14,289.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,526.00
38	380.6115	5/8" SMOOTH DOWEL RAILROAD TEE AND FOOTING PAID FOR PER	EA	6	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 82.50
39	SPECIAL EACH LOCATION/DOOR	EA	3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	
40	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	SF	351	\$ 8.60	\$ 3,018.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,106.00
41	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	2937	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,748.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,342.50
42	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	115	\$ 3.50	\$ 402.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 431.25

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 398,810.96	Total Bid	\$ 692,143.25
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

43	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	151	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 830.50
44	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	99	\$ 1.90	\$ 188.10	\$ 5.50	\$ 544.50
45	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	217	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,193.50
46	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE	FT	260	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,690.00
47	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	FT	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00
48	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	115	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,035.00
49	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00
50	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 280.00
51	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	90	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 337.50
52	SPECIAL SEED FERTILIZER AND FIBER MULCH	SY	90	\$ 5.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 558.00	
53	260.1000	CRUSHED CONCRETE ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE FOR	TON	94	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,692.00
54	320.1250	PATCHING	TON	64	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 9,280.00
55	380.0090	10" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	149	\$ 78.65	\$ 11,718.85	\$ 77.00	\$ 11,473.00
56	SPECIAL 7" PIPE BOLLARD SLEEVES	EA	85	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	
57	380.4090	10" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	64	\$ 135.65	\$ 8,681.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,400.00
58	380.6000	DOWEL BAR INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA	34	\$ 20.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 442.00
59	380.6119	1/4" SMOOTH DOWEL INSERT STEEL BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT #9	EA	27	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 405.00
60	380.6119	DEFORMED BAR	EA	14	\$ 30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 210.00
61	650.7060	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF69	FT	40	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,040.00
62	650.7080	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF610 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	FT	12	\$ 68.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
63	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	213	\$ 4.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 639.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 53,414.55	Total Bid	\$ 48,470.00
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------